THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	
	DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	

RESOLUTION SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS March 17, 2011

GRANTING A SIX MONTH EXTENSION TO THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION'S RECOMMENDATION FOR APPROVAL WITH CONDITIONS OF THE FINAL PLAT OF OAK VALLEY ADDITION.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The Scott County Planning and Zoning Commission recommended approval of the Final Plat of Oak Valley Addition with conditions on January 4, 2011.
- Section 2. Scott County Code Section 9-16 Final Plat Review and Approval states that the Board of Supervisors will receive the Final Plat materials and all attachments required by Chapter 354 of the Code of Iowa within sixty (60) days of the review by the Planning and Zoning Commission.
- Section 3. The applicant for Oak Valley Addition has not submitted the required materials and attachments and the Planning Director recommends approval of a six (6) month extension of the Planning Commission's recommendation to approve this Final Plat.
- Section 4. The Board of Supervisors hereby extends the duration of the recommendation for approval of the Final Plat of Oak Valley Addition with conditions for six (6) months.
- Section 5. This resolution shall take effect immediately.